
Office of the Advocate General Punjab 

        Roster at Principal Seat for the week commencing from 

21.06.2021  
 

DIVISION BENCHES 

 

Sr. 

No. 
Name of Hon’ble Judge Nature of Court Work     Name of Law Officer Designation 

1 
The Hon’ble Chief Justice 
Mr. Justice Ali Baqar Najafi All matters Mr. Asif Afzal Bhatti Addl.AG 

2 Mr. Justice Malik Shahzad Ahmad Khan 
Mr. Justice Muhammad Waheed Khan 

Narcotics & related 
matters 

Muhammad Sher Chheena Addl.AG 

3 Mrs. Justice Ayesha A. Malik 
Mr. J. Asim Hafeez  

Tax/commercial, RFAs, 
FAOs etc (Banking) etc., 

Mrs. Aalia Ijaz AAG 

4 Mr. Justice Shahid Waheed 
Mr. Justice Rasaal Hasan Syed 

RFAs/FAOs etc., Civil, 
W.Ps 

Mr. Gohar Nawaz Sindhu AAG 

5 Justice Miss Aalia Neelum  
Mr. Justice Syed Shahbaz Ali Rizvi 

NAB & related 
matters,ICAs(criminal) 

 
Mian Shakeel Ahmad 
 
 

AAG 

6 Mr. Justice Abid Aziz Sheikh 
Mr. Justice Muhammad Shan Gul 

RFAs, FAOs, (Civil)/ 
ICAs 

Syed Ali Nauman AAG 

7 Mr. Justice Shehram Sarwar Ch. 
Mr. Justice Ali Zia Bajwa 

Special DB Murder 
Reference/connected 
Appeals. 

Jam Khalid Farid AAG 

8 Mr. J. M. Sajid Mehmood Sethi 
Mr. Justice Muhammad Raza Qureshi 

Tax, commercial, 
RFA, FAO banking 

Mr. Junaid Razzaq AAG 

9 Mr. Justice Asjad Javaid Ghural 
Mr. Justice Ch. Abdul Aziz 

CSRs/ATA Appeals & 
related matters 

Mian Ajmal Pervaiz AAG 

10 Mr. Justice Jawad Hassan 
Mr. Justice Sultan Tanvir Ahmad 

Tax, commercial, 
RFAs, FAO etc., 

 Mr. Zargham Lukhesar AAG 

11 Mr. Justice Anwaarul Haq Pannun 
Mr. Justice M. Amjad Rafiq 

Narcotics & related 
matters. 

Mr. Zafar Hussain Ahmad Addl.AG 

 

 
 

       (ANIS ALI HASHMI) 
           Addl. Advocate-General (Admn.), 

           Punjab, Lahore. 

 
 
1. Mr. Arshad Jahangir Jhojha, Addl.A.G 
2. Mr. Tahrim Iqbal Butt 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Office of the Advocate General Punjab 

Roster at Principal Seat for the week commencing from 

21.06.2021 
 

  SINGLE BENCHES 
Sr. 
No. 

Name of Hon’ble Judge Nature of Court Work      Name of Law Officer Designation 

1 The Honourable Chief Justice w.e.f. 24.06.2021 Malik Abdul Aziz Awan 
 

Addl.AG 
 

2 Mr. J. Muhammad Ameer Bhatti w.e.f. 24.06.2021 Rai Shahid Saleem AAG 

3 Mr.J. Malik Shahzad Ahmad Khan Criminal Muhammad Sher Chheena Addl.AG 

4 Mr. Justice Shujaat Ali Khan Civil/Service etc. Rana Shamshad Khan Addl.AG 

5 Mrs. Justice Ayesha A. Malik Tax/Commercial RFAs Mr. Akhtar Javed 

 

Addl.AG 

6 Mr. Justice Shahid Waheed Civil/Service Muhammad Arif Raja Addl.AG 

7 Mr. Justice Ali Baqar Najafi  Muhammad Ejaz AAG 

8 Justice Miss Aalia Neelum Criminal Mian Shakeel Ahmad 
 

AAG 

9 Mr. Justice Abid Aziz Sheikh Tax/Corporate/Service Mr. Zargham Lukhesar AAG 

10 Mr. Justice Shams Mehmood Mirza Tax/Corporate/Service Mr. Saad Bin Ghazi AAG 

11 Mr. Justice Syed Shahbaz Ali Rizvi Criminal Mr. Fayyaz Ahmad Basra AAG 

12 Mr. Justice Shahid Jamil Khan Corporate/tax/civil Ch. M. Jawad Yaqub Addl.AG 

13 Mr. Justice Faisal Zaman Khan Constitution/service Ch. Faza Ullah AAG 

14 Mr. Justice Shahid Karim Civil/Constitutional Mr. Anis Ali Hashmi 
Mr. Saqib Haroon 

Addl.AG 
AAG 

15 Mr. Justice Shehram Sarwar Ch. Criminal Jam Khalid Farid AAG 

16 Mr. Justice M. Sajid Mahmood Sethi Civil/Service/ 
Constitutional Mr. Ameer Abbas Ali Khan AAG 

17 Mr. Justice Asjad Javaid Ghural Criminal Mr. Fayyaz Ahmad Mehr AAG 

18 Mr. Justice Jawad Hassan Constitution/Civil 
Mr. Umair Khan Niazi 
Mr. Hassan Khalid Ranjha 

Addl.AG 
AAG 

19 Mr. Justice Ch. Abdul Aziz Criminal Mudassar Elahi Warriach AAG 

20 Mr. Justice Anwaarul Haq Pannun Criminal  Mr. Nadir Manzoor Duggal AAG 

21 Mr. Justice Farooq Haider Criminal Mr. Safdar Hayat Bosal AAG 

22 Mr. Justice Muhammad Waheed Khan Criminal Ch. Khadim Hussain Qaiser Addl. AG 

23 Mr. Justice Rasaal Hasan Syed Civil Mr. Waqar Saeed Khan  AAG 

24 Mr. Justice Asim Hafeez Civil Mr. Zafar Raheem Sukhera  AAG 

25 Mr. J. Muhammad Amjad Rafiq Criminal Mrs. Azra Israr AAG 

26 Mr. Justice Ali Zia Bajwa Criminal  Mr. Zaman Khan Vardag Addl.AG 

27 Mr. Justice Sultan Tanvir Ahmad  Mr. Asif Mehmood Cheema, Addl.AG 

28 Mr. J. Muhammad Raza Qureshi Civil/Corporate Mr. Shadab Jaffari Addl.AG 

29 Mr. Justice Muhammad Shan Gul Constitution/Service Syed Ali Nauman AAG 

        
 
                                                                                        

(ANIS ALI HASHMI) 
                Addl. Advocate-General (Admn.),  

                                                    Punjab. 


